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3rd Workshop

 “GTF: Next step to adopt an standard transport data model”
Dates:

11-12 October 2001

Place:

Institute of Territorial Studies
 (Catalonia Government / Universitat Pompeu Fabra)

Barcelona
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The venue is indicated with the number (3). 
Signals will bee posted to indicate the room.
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Campus de la Universitat Pompeu Fabra
Passeig de Circumval·lació, 8
08003 Barcelona
Telèfon: +34 93 542 26 33
Fax: +34 93 542 25 99
e-mail: iet@grup.upf.es 

Click here to vist interactive mapping service of Barcelona:


Plànol de Barcelona
Reference hotel:

Hotel Covadonga, Avda Diagonal 596,

08021 Barcelona

Tel 34 93 209 55 11

Objective

The workshop (3rd spotlightsTN workshop) is focused on discussing the interest and feasibility of adopting a standard transport data model to make advanced transport models more compatible, with the aim of integrating advanced forecast models together with other software tools (database managers, GIS..) into policy-support systems.

· The first objective is the discussion of the need for defining a new data model and format -Generalised Transportation-data Format (GTF), to become an standard for transport database exchange; the adoption of such a standard, up to now actually missing, will facilitate the easy transfer of databases between transport models, and database and GIS managers. This a necessary first step towards the efficient integration of advanced models into policy-support systems. Relevant experiences from innovative policy-support systems are going to be presented.

· The second complementary objective is the in-depth discussion of the already existing draft proposal for the GTF specification, and its relation with closely-related data models (e.g. UNETRANS, GDF, etc.), and standard languages and meta-languages (XML, RDF). 

Experts from many European countries will be invited to actively participate in the workshop, which is financed under the 5th European Framework Programme (spotlightsTN). A virtual Forum (“http://gtf.mkm.de” – subscription is required) is alive at the web of the project www.mcrit.com/spotlights as well as a Mailinglist for discussion about GTF (subscription: spotlights@mkm.de) hosted and maintained by MKmetric, responsible for leading the GTF research initiative.

Participants:

D. Serra, Director IET (Hosting Institution)
Mrs Anna Panagopoulou anna.panagopoulou@cec.eu.int
M. Turró, EIB M.TURRO@BEI.ORG
Diego Ferrer, EIB d.ferrer@bei.org
Prof Marc Gaudry marc.gaudry@sympatico.ca
Prof Otto A. Nielsen oan@ctt.dtu.dk
Mr Fei Jiang fei.jiang@neste.net
Mr Michel Houee michel.houee@equipement.gouv.fr
Mr Michael Schoch schoch@iww.uni-karlsruhe.de
Dr Benedikt Mandel mandel@mkm.de
Eduard Ruffert ruffert@mkm.de
Mr Elias Koukoutsis e.koukoutsis@ece.ntua.gr
Mr Angelo Martino martino@trttrasportieterritorio.it
Dr A. Ulied ulied@mcrit.com
Warren Walker warren@rand.org
Mr Arnaud Burgess abu@nea.nl 
Mr Henk Taale h.taale@avv.rws.minvenw.nl
Mr Han van der Loop J.T.A.vdLoop@AVV.RWS.minvenw.nl
Mr Ian Williams inw@meap.co.uk
Mr Miles Logie mlogie@minnerva.co.uk http://www.minnerva.co.uk/

X. Baulies, DGC, Catalonia, Spain, wxbaulies@correu.gencat.es
J.I. Herrera, DGC, Catalonia, Spain, wjherrera@correu.gencat.es
C. Fábregas, ATM, cfabregas@atm-transmet.es
A. J. Fornons, Intergraph, jfornons@ingr.com
B. Esquius, Mcrit, esquius@mcrit.com
E. Cañas, Mcrit, canas@mcrit.com
M. Font, Mcrit, meritxell@mcrit.com
10th October (internal preparatory meeting 

for spotlightsTN Consortium and Scientific Committee Members )

at Mcrit

Salvador Espriu 93

08005 Barcelona

15:00 h – 19:00 h

WORKSHOP


11th October


9:00 BREAKFAST ( Coffee, Tea and Croissants) served for all participants.

Introduction 

10:00 Welcome: Dr. Serra, IET (5 min)


10:10 Objective of the workshop GTF/LTV: Dr Ulied (5 min)

10:15 Introduction to GTF: Dr Mandel (20 min)


10:35 EU's aim with GTF concerning ETIS: Mrs Panagopoulou (10 min)


10:50 Coffee break

First session: “Interest and feasibility of Transport Policy Support Systems”

Chaired by Dr. Gaudry

11:05 Transport Policy Support Systems in The Netherlands : Mr van der Loop (15 min)

Discussion


11:20 IGIS/EIB Actual and future developments: Mr Turró / D. Ferrer (15 minutes)

Discussion

11:40 GIS-PTOP: Spatial Policy Support System: Mr Baulies (15 min)

Discussion 


12:00 BREAK

Second Session: “Transport Data Models: Towards a standard data model”

Chaired by Dr. Ulied
12:15 Transport data/conceptual models: Prof O. A. Nielsen (30 min)

Discussion


13:20 PLATOS-experience in The Netherlands: Mr Taale (25 min)

Discussion

12:50 GTF specification in examples and main topics: Mr Ruffert (20 min)

Discussion

14:00 joint LUNCH served at the same IET

Third Session: “Problems and Opportunities implementing GTF”

Chaired by Prof Nielsen

15:30 ATMax, management and strategic data models: ATMax: Mrs. Fabregas ATM / Mr Esquius  (25 min)

Discussion

16:00 TRIPS, GIS and forecast models: Mr Logie (25 min)

Discussion


16:30 MEPLAN: Mr Williams (25 min)

Discussion

17:00 Coffee BREAK


Fourth Session: “Common Understanding” on standard transport data models

· Chaired by Dr. Mandel

· 17:15 Presentation “Common Understanding” principles: Dr Mandel (15 min)


17:30 ROUND TABLE

- discussion
- working out of "Common understanding"

· signing of "Common understanding"


20:00 DINNER (At a restaurant to be announced)


12th October
Fifth session: “GTF in prospective”

Chaired by Prof. Nielsen


9:00 GTF on a Long-term prospective: Ontologies and Semantic webs: Mr Cañas (30 min)

Discussion


9:40 GTF-TIP Specification in depth. Towards a GTF ontology.: Mr Ruffert (30-45 min)


Discussion

11:00 Coffee BREAK


Sixth session: “Summary of workshop”
Chaired by Prof Gaudry

11:30 h Summary of workshop: Prof Gaudry (10 min)

11:45 h Closing general remarks by the workshop participants

12:30 h Plans for next spotlightsTN activities: A. Ulied

LUNCH (joint for those not flying) at the same IET
END OF THE WORKSHOP

